inclined to allow the present application.

7] Accordingly, without commenting on the merits of the case, the application filed
by the applicant is hereby allowed. The applicant is directed to be released on bail
upon furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (rupees twenty five
thousand) with one solvent surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial
Court for his/her regular appearance before the trial Court during trial with a
condition that he / she shall remain present before the court concerned during trial
and shall also abide by the conditions enumerated under Section 437 (3) Criminal